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2024 FIA MOTORSPORT GAMES

Circuit Ricardo Tormo (Spain) - October 23rd > 27th, 2024
Provisional Detailed timetable - draft 1 - 19/09/2024

TRACK DISCIPLINES

VALENCIA

sunrise: 08:20 sunset: 19:11

Monday, October 21st

Start End Duration Discipline Activity Location Int.
09:00 SRO / FIA Organisations Paddock Access and set-up

14:00 Supplier Paddock Access and set-up

14:00 Rally 2 & 4 & Historic Paddock & Tent Teams Access & set-up

Tuesday, October 22nd

Start Duration Discipline Activity Location

09:00 Accreditation Center Open Ricardo Tormo
09:00 Formula 4 Paddock & Tent Teams set-up Ricardo Tormo
09:00 GT Paddock & Tent Teams set-up Ricardo Tormo
09:00 Single Make GT (Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli) Paddock & Tent Teams set-up Ricardo Tormo
09:00 Touring Car Paddock & Tent teams set-up Ricardo Tormo
10:00 Selected Cars to leave the circuit for Opening Ceremony City of Arts and Sciences Valencia

20:00 Accreditation Center Close Ricardo Tormo

Wednesday, October 23rd

Start Duration Discipline Activity Location

08:30 13.00 04:30  Accreditation Center Open Ricardo Tormo
09:00 17:00 08:00 Formula 4 Pre-Scrutineering & Driver Fitting FIA Scrutineering Box
14:00 16:30 02:30 GT Pre-Scrutineering FIA Scrutineering Box
14:30 19:30 05:00  Accreditation Center Open City of Arts and Sciences Valencia

17:30 ALL Athletes to be present at CAS - Opening Ceremony City of Arts and Sciences Valencia

18:00 Familly Photo (All Athletes) City of Arts and Sciences Valencia

18:30 19:30 01:00  Opening Ceremony Athletes Briefing City of Arts and Sciences Valencia

18:45 Preferred Time for Guest / VIP arrival City of Arts and Sciences Valencia

22:00

START OF THE OPENING CEREMONY -

ALL DISCIPLINES

Cars to be picked up and brought back to the Circuit

City of Arts and Sciences
City of Arts and Sciences

Valencia
Valencia

sunrise: 08:21

Thursday, October 24th

Start

07:30
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
13:00
13:15
13:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:30
15:00
16:00
17:00
17:00
18:00
18:30
19:00

1 7. 00
12:30
13:00
17:00
17:00
13:00
13:00
16:00

13:30

16:00
16:00
16:30
18:00

15:30
16:30
17:30
19:00
19:00
19:00
20:00

Duration
09:30
03:30
04:00
08:00
08:00
03:00
03:00
06:00

00:30

02:00
02:00
02:30
04:00

00:30
00:30
00:30
02:00
01:00
00:30
01:00

Disciplines

Accreditation Center Open
All Disciplines

GT

Formula 4

Single Make GT (Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli)

Formula 4

Single Make GT (Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli)

GT/TC/F4 /Single Make GT
Track Inspection

Safety Cars exercice & Track Limits checks

Rally 2 & 4 & Historic
Formula 4

GT

Touring Car

Rally 2 & 4 & Historic
Touring Car

GT

Single Make GT (Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli)

Formula 4

GT

Rally 2 & 4 & Historic
GT

Touring Car

Touring Car

Session

Track Walk
Scrutineering
Scrutineering
Scrutineering
Administrative Checks
Administrative Checks
Equipment Distribution

Drivers' Briefing

Extrication Exercice
Administrative Checks
Administrative Checks

Free Practice / Shakedown
Scrutineering

Extrication Exercice

Drivers' Briefing

Drivers' Briefing

Drivers' Briefing

Qualifying

Re-Scrutineering (if required)
Drivers' Briefing
Re-Scrutineering (if required)

sunset: 19:09

Ricardo Tormo
Ricardo Tormo
FIA Scrutineering Box
FIA Scrutineering Box
FIA Scrutineering Box
TBC
TBC
TBC

1st Floor Pit Building

TBC
TBC
SS Track Stage
FIA Scrutineering Box

1st Floor Pit Building

1st Floor Pit Building

1st Floor Pit Building
SS Track Stage

FIA Scrutineering Box

1st Floor Pit Building

FIA Scrutineering Box




sunrise: 08:22

o ER
\ /’
MDTDFIBF'DF!T’
GAMES

\ \3{_7 - ’; 7

sunset: 19:08

Friday, October 25th

Start
08:00
08:00
08:10
08:30
09:45
09:53
09:56
10:00
10:40
10:48
10:51
10:55
11:20
11:28
11:31
11:35
12:15
13:35
14:30
14:38
14:41
14:45
15:10
15:18
15:21
15:25
16:05
16:30
16:40
16:48
16:51
16:55
18:20

End
17:00

08:20
09:50

10:45

11:25

12:05
13:35
14:35

15:15

15:55
16:20
16:45

17:40
19:50

Duration
09:00

00:10
01:20

00:45

00:30

00:30
01:20
01:00

00:30

00:30
00:15
00:15

00:45
01:30

Disciplines
Accreditation Center Open
Track Inspection
Safety Cars exercice & Track Limits checks
GT
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
GT
Promotional Activation / Truck Lap Show
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
GT
GT
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Rally 2 & 4 & Historic

Session

Free Practice 1

Cars ready on Pre Grid
Trolleys to access Pitlane
Cars access to Pitlane
Free Practice 1

Cars ready on Pre Grid
Trolleys to access Pitlane
Cars access to Pitlane
Free Practice 1

Cars ready on Pre Grid
Trolleys to access Pitlane
Cars access to Pitlane
Free Practice 1

Free Practice 2

Cars ready on Pre Grid
Trolleys to access Pitlane
Cars access to Pitlane
Free Practice 2

Cars ready on Pre Grid
Trolleys to access Pitlane
Cars access to Pitlane
Free Practice 2
Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Cars ready on Pre Grid
Trolleys to access Pitlane
Cars access to Pitlane
Free Practice 2

SSS

Location Int.
Ricardo Tormo

00:10
00:08
00:03

00:10
00:08
00:03
00:04
00:10
00:08
00:03
00:04
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:08
00:03
00:04
00:10
00:08
00:03
00:04
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:08
00:03

00:40




sunrise: 08:23
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sunset: 19:07

Saturday, October 26th

Start
08:00
08:00
08:10
08:15
08:23
08:26
08:30
08:55
09:03
09:06
09:10
09:40
09:48
09:51
09:55
10:30
10:35
10:43
10:45
10:50
10:55
10:57
10:59:00
10:59:45
11:00
11:05
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:40
12:42
12:44
12:45
12:50
13:15
13:55
14:03
14:06
14:10
14:45
14:45
14:50
14:55
15:10
15:12
15:14
15:15
15:20
15:55
16:00
16:08
16:10
16:15
16:20
16:22
16:24:00
16:24:45
16:25
16:30
17:40
18:00

End
17:00

08:20

08:55

09:40

10:25

12:05

13:10
14:00

14:40

15:50

17:30

19:30

Duration
09:00

00:10

00:25

00:30

00:30

01:00

00:20
00:45

00:30

00:30

01:00

01:30

Disciplines
Accreditation Center Open
Track Inspection
Safety Cars exercice & Track Limits checks
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Promotional Activation / Truck Lap Show
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
Rally 2 & 4 & Historic

Session Location Int.
Ricardo Tormo

Cars ready on Pre Grid 00:08
Trolleys to access Pitlane 00:03
Cars access to Pitlane
Qualifying 00:15
Cars ready on Pre Grid 00:08
Trolleys to access Pitlane 00:03
Cars access to Pitlane 00:04
Qualifying 1 00:15
Cars ready on Pre Grid 00:08
Trolleys to access Pitlane 00:03
Cars access to Pitlane 00:04
Qualifying 00:40
Grid Walk Access for Guests 00:05
Pit Lane Open 00:08
Pit Lane Close in 2-minutes 00:02
Pit Lane Close 00:05
10-minute Board - GW/personnel leave the track 00:05
5-minute Board 00:02
3-minute Board 00:02
1-minute Board 00:00:45
15-secondes Board 00:00:15
Green Flag - Start of the Formation Lap 00:05
Qualifying Race (rolling start) 00:45
Trolleys to access PitLane 00:05
Grid Walk Access for Guests 00:05
Pre Grid & PitLane Open 00:05
Pit Lane Close 00:15
5-minute Board 00:02
3-minute Board 00:02
1-minute Board 00:01
Green Flag - Start of the Formation Lap 00:05
Qualifying Race 00:05
00:10
Cars ready on Pre Grid 00:08
Trolleys to access Pitlane 00:03
Cars access to Pitlane 00:04
Qualifying 2 00:40
Trolleys to access PitLane 00:00
Grid Walk Access for Guests 00:05
Pre Grid & PitLane Open 00:05
Pit Lane Close 00:15
5-minute Board 00:02
3-minute Board 00:02
1-minute Board 00:01
Green Flag - Start of the Formation Lap 00:05
Qualifying Race 25min + 1 Lap 00:40
Grid Walk Access for Guests 00:05
Pit Lane Open 00:08
Pit Lane Close in 2-minutes 00:02
Pit Lane Close 00:05
10-minute Board - GW/personnel leave the track 00:05
5-minute Board 00:02
3-minute Board 00:02
1-minute Board 00:00:45
15-secondes Board 00:00:15
Green Flag - Start of the Formation Lap 00:05
Main Race (rolling start) 00:30
Podium & Medals Ceremony
SSS




sunrise: 07:25
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sunset: 18:06

Sunday, October 27th

Start

08:00
08:00
08:10
08:30
09:00
09:10
09:15
09:20
09:35
09:37
09:39
09:40
09:45
10:30
10:35
11:10
11:50
12:45
12:50
12:55
13:00
13:15
13:17
13:19
13:20
13:25
14:05
14:00
14:05
14:10
14:15
14:25
14:27
14:29
14:30
14:35
15:15
15:10
15:15
15:23
15:25
15:30
15:35
15:37

15:39:00
15:39:45

15:40
15:45
16:30
17:05
18:05

End
16:30

08:20
09:00

10:20

10:55
11:40
12:40

13:55

15:05

16:25

18:05

Duration
08:30

00:10
00:30

00:35

00:20
00:30
00:50

00:30

00:30

00:40

01:00

Disciplines
Accreditation Center Open
Track Inspection
Safety Cars exercice & Track Limits checks
GT Sprint
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
Touring Car
GT Sprint
GT Sprint
Promotional Activation / Truck Lap Show
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Formula 4
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT
GT Sprint
GT Sprint
Rally 2 & 4 & Historic
Rally 2 & 4 & Historic

Session Location

Ricardo Tormo

Free Practice

Trolleys to access PitLane
Grid Walk Access for Guests
Pre Grid & PitLane Open

Pit Lane Close

5-minute Board

3-minute Board

1-minute Board

Green Flag - Start of the Formation Lap
Main Race (30min + 1 Lap)
Podium & Medals Ceremony
Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2 (Super Pole)

Trolleys to access PitLane

Grid Walk Access for Guests

Pre Grid & PitLane Open

Pit Lane Close

5-minute Board

3-minute Board

1-minute Board

Green Flag - Start of the Formation Lap
Race

Podium & Medals Ceremony

Trolleys to access PitLane

Grid Walk Access for Guests

Pre Grid & PitLane Open

Pit Lane Close

5-minute Board

3-minute Board

1-minute Board

Green Flag - Start of the Formation Lap
Race (30min + 1 Lap)

Podium & Medals Ceremony

Grid Walk Access for Guests

Pit Lane Open

Pit Lane Close in 2-minutes

Pit Lane Close

10-minute Board - GW/personnel leave the track
5-minute Board

3-minute Board

1-minute Board

15-secondes Board

Green Flag - Start of the Formation Lap
Race

Podium & Medals Ceremony

SSS Final

Podium & Medals Ceremony

Int.

00:45
00:10
00:05
00:05
00:15
00:02
00:02
00:01
00:05
00:15

00:15
00:10
00:45
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:15
00:02
00:02
00:01
00:05
00:40

00:05
00:05
00:05
00:10
00:02
00:02
00:01
00:05
00:40

00:05
00:08
00:02
00:05
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05
00:40

00:00

22:30

CLOSING CEREMONY - ALL DISCIPLINES
Drifting

City of Arts and Sciences Valencia

Tents must be evacuated

Monday, October 28th

Start
08:00
10:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
12:00
12:00

End

Duration

Disciplines
Drifting
Touring Car
Single Make GT - Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli
Rally 2 & 4 & Historic
Formula 4
GT
GT Sprint

Session Location

Teams must have been evacuated the paddock and tents
Tents and Paddock must have been evacuated

Tents and Paddock must have been evacuated

Tents and Paddock must have been evacuated

Garages and Paddock must have been evacuated
Garages and Paddock must have been evacuated
Garages and Paddock must have been evacuated

Int.




